



**TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC285384

www.toyamindustries.com

**Date : 14/08/2019**

**To,**

**The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,**  
Floor, 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001.

**The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of  
India Limited,**

Vibgyor Towers, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C-62,  
G-Block , Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra  
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-  
400098

**REF : ISIN: INE457P01020, SECURITY CODE: 538607, SECURITY ID: TOYAMIND**

**Sub : Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 along with Limited Review Report pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

With reference to above—mentioned subject, please find enclosed standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 along with Limited Review Report thereon under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

**Thanking You,  
For Toyam Industries Limited**

  
Mr. Kailash Tilkoo Yadav  
Director

**DIN: 00628363**

**Encl: as above stated**



**TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC285384

www.toyamindustries.com

# TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY OJAS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED)

Regd.off.:503 Sri Krishna Complex, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai Maharashtra-400053

Email - info@toyamindustries.com/ Website : www.toyamindustries.com

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019

BSE CODE : 538607 MSEI SYMBOL : TOYAMIND

| Sr.<br>No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year Ended |
|------------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|            |   | 30.06.2019    | 31.03.2019 | 30.06.2018 | 31.03.2019 |
|            |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    |
|            |   | (In Lakhs)    |            |            |            |
| 1          | Income from Operations  | 89.36         | 95.66      | 54.49      | 228.4      |
| 2          | Other income  | 0.00          | 1.85       | -          | 1.8        |
| 3          | Total Revenue   | 89.36         | 97.51      | 54.492     | 230.2      |
|            | Expenditure   |               |            |            |            |
|            | (a) Cost of materials consumed  | -             | -          | -          | -          |
|            | (b) Purchase of Stock in Trade  | -             | -          | -          | -          |
|            | (c) Changes in inventories of Finished goods, Work-in-progress & Stock in Trade |               |            |            |            |
|            | (d) Finance cost  | 0.07          | (6.65)     | 0.49       | 0.0        |
|            | (e) Employee benefit Expenses   | 10.95         | 7.08       | 11.72      | 42.5       |
|            | (f) Depreciation & amortisation Expenses  | 1.46          | 0.80       | 0.44       | 2.1        |
|            | (g) Other Expenditure   | 58.37         | 17.77      | 15.69      | 770.2      |
| 4          | Total Expenses  | 70.84         | 18.99      | 28.34      | 814.9      |
| 5          | Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items                                  | 18.52         | 78.53      | 26.15      | (584.6     |
| 6          | Exceptional Items   | -             | -          | -          | -          |
| 7          | Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax                               | 18.52         | 78.53      | 26.15      | (584.6     |
|            | Tax Expenses  |               |            |            |            |
|            | (a) Current Tax   | -             | -          | -          | -          |
|            | (b) Income Tax for earlier years  | -             | -          | -          | -          |
|            | (c) Deferred Tax  | -             | -          | -          | -          |
| 8          | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period  | 18.52         | 78.53      | 26.15      | (584.6     |
| 9          | Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)   |               |            |            |            |
|            | Fair value changes of the equity instruments through OCI                        | 0.09          | (10.31)    | (1.38)     | 32.7       |
|            | Income tax relating to items that will not be re-classified to profit or loss   | -             | -          | -          | -          |
|            | Items that will be re-classified Profit or loss                                 | -             | -          | -          | -          |
|            | Income tax relating to items that will be re-classified to profit or loss       | -             | -          | -          | -          |
| 10         | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)   | 18.61         | 68.21      | 24.77      | (551.9     |
| 11         | Paid-up Equity Share Capital, FV Rs.1/-   | 2,124.90      | 2,124.90   | 2,124.90   | 2,124.90   |
| 12         | Earning Per share (EPS) *Not annualised   |               |            |            |            |
|            | (a) Basic   | 0.01          | 0.03       | 0.01       | (0.2       |
|            | (b) Diluted   | 0.01          | 0.03       | 0.01       | (0.2       |



Registered Office: 503, Shri Krishna, New Link Road, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate,

Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra. | E-Mail: info@toyamindustries.com

Contact: 91-22-67425111/ 91-22-62364442/ 43





**TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC285384

[www.toyamindustries.com](http://www.toyamindustries.com)

**Notes :**

1. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th July, 2019.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and nine months year ended 14th July, 2019. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide true and fair view of its affairs.
3. The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped , wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
4. The Company operates in Two Business Segment i.e. Event Business, Finance Business segment has been identified as separable primary segment taking into Account the organizational and internal reporting structure as well as evaluation of risk and return of this segment.
5. This Result and Limited Review Report is available on company Website [www.toyamindustries.com](http://www.toyamindustries.com) as well as BSE website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & MSEI Website [www.msei.in](http://www.msei.in).
6. Investor Complaint for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2019. Opening - 0, Received -0, Resolved -0, Closing - 0.

**DATE : 14/08/2019**

**PLACE : MUMBAI**

**For TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

  
**KAILASH DE KOOYADAV**  
**DIRECTOR**  
**DIN : 00628363**



**TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC285384

www.toyamindustries.com

## TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY OJAS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.)

REGD.OFF.:503 SRI KRISHNA COMPLEX, OPP. LAXMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, NEW LINK ROAD,  
ANDHERI WEST, MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA-400053

EMAIL - INFO@TOYAMINDUSTRIES.COM/ WEBSITE : WWW.TOYAMINDUSTRIES.COM

### SEGMENT RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019

BSE CODE : 538607 MSEI SYMBOL : TOYAMIND

| (In Lakhs) |  |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Sr.<br>No  | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended   |                 |                 | Year Ended      |
|            |  | 30.06.2019      | 31.03.2019      | 30.06.2018      | 31.03.2019      |
|            |  | Unaudited       | Unaudited       | Unaudited       | Audited         |
| 1          | <b>Segment Revenue</b>                                 |                 |                 |                 | -               |
|            | (a) Segment- Commodity Business                        | -               | -               | -               | 103.58          |
|            | (b) Segment- Finance Business                          | 33.22           | (26.70)         | 45.92           | 8.57            |
|            | (c) Segment Restaurant Business                        | -               | 8.57            | 8.57            | 116.25          |
|            | (d) Event Business                                     | 56.14           | 113.77          | -               | -               |
|            | <b>Total Income from Operation</b>                     | <b>89.36</b>    | <b>95.66</b>    | <b>54.49</b>    | <b>228.40</b>   |
|            | Less: Inter Segment Revenue                            | -               | -               | -               | -               |
|            | <b>Net sales/Income From Operations</b>                | <b>89.36</b>    | <b>95.66</b>    | <b>54.49</b>    | <b>228.40</b>   |
| 2          | <b>Segment Results</b>                                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|            | Profit/ Loss Before Tax and Interest from Each Segment |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|            | (a) Segment- Commodity Business                        | -               | -               | -               | 103.54          |
|            | (b) Segment- Finance Business                          | 33.22           | (26.74)         | 45.92           | 6.82            |
|            | (c) Segment Restaurant Business                        | -               | 6.82            | 8.57            | (449.61)        |
|            | (d) Event Business                                     | (6.04)          | 145.26          | -               |                 |
|            | <b>Total</b>   | <b>27.18</b>    | <b>125.33</b>   | <b>54.49</b>    | <b>(339.26)</b> |
|            | Less: (i) Interest                                     |                 |                 |                 | -               |
|            | (ii) Other unallocable Expenditure net off             | 27.10           | 48.66           | 28.34           | 247.26          |
|            | (iii) Un-allocable income                              | -               | 1.86            | -               | 1.86            |
|            | <b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>                         | <b>0.08</b>     | <b>74.81</b>    | <b>26.14</b>    | <b>(584.66)</b> |
| 3          | <b>Capital Employed</b>                                |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|            | (Segment Assts-Segment Liabilities)                    |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|            | (a) Segment Commodity Business                         | (27.54)         | (27.54)         | 15.55           | (27.54)         |
|            | (b) Segment- Finance Business                          | 3,856.65        | 1,338.55        | 1,939.44        | 2,913.82        |
|            | (c) Segment Restaurant Business                        | -               | -               | 2.85            | -               |
|            | (d) Event Business                                     | 60.52           | 70.11           | -               | 182.68          |
|            | <b>Total Capital Employed</b>                          | <b>3,889.63</b> | <b>1,381.12</b> | <b>1,957.84</b> | <b>3,068.97</b> |



Registered Office: 503, Shri Krishna, New Link Road, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate

Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra. |E-Mail: info@toyamindustries.com

Contact: 91-22-67425111/ 91-22-62364442/ 43